
SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
OFFICE OF PARLIAMENTARY COUNSEL

Question No. 198

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 24 May 2007:

Page 28 of the 2005-06 Annual Report mentions a delay in implementing IT capital:

a) please confirm what this expenditure is for

b) how much is it expected to cost?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

a) This expenditure was for:
• the routine upgrade of existing File Servers which happens on a 3-4 year cycle; and

• the purchase of additional server equipment to implement a file server disaster recovery solution.

b)  $237,000 including GST.
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